John Murphy TT Insider: WTT Feeder Manchester & Liam Pitchford Signed Bat Give Away

Organiser: This competition is organised by Table Tennis England. Eligibility: Entry is open exclusively to residents of the United Kingdom. Participants under the age of 18 must obtain consent from a legal guardian to enter. Employees of Table Tennis England and their immediate family members are not eligible to enter.

Nature of the Competition: This competition is a giveaway. Table Tennis England will give away 2 tickets for both the morning and afternoon sessions for the Finals day at WTT Feeder Manchester (4th February 2024) and one Liam Pitchford signed bat.

Entry Methods: Entrants can only participate by completing the John Murphy TT Insider Competition entry form online at: https://r1.dotdigital-pages.com/p/38NL-HJG/john-murphy-tt-insider.

Competition Period: The competition begins on 29th January 2024 and concludes at 08:59 on 1st February 2024. Prize: The prize is 2 tickets for Finals day (4th February 2024) for the WTT Feeder Manchester and one Table Tennis bat signed by Liam Pitchford. The prize is non-transferable, and no cash alternative is available. Tickets will be emailed directly to the winner and the bat will be posted to the primary address provided by the winner.

Selection of Winner: The winner will be drawn at random from all eligible entries.

Winner Announcement: The winner will be announced on 4thh February 2024 and contacted via the email address provided upon entry.

Prize Redemption: The prize must be redeemed by 3rd February 2024. If not claimed after 7 days, the winner will be re-drawn. In the event that this means the event date has passed, there will be no replacement for the tickets, in this case the winner will receive the signed bat only. The prize will be shipped to the winner's UK address at no cost to the winner.

Data Protection and Marketing: Participant data will be stored and processed by Table Tennis England in compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). Entrants will be added to Table Tennis England's database and may be contacted with offers, news, and promotions in the future if marketing consent is provided.

Participants can unsubscribe from these communications at any time by visiting this Unsubscribe Link.

More information on Table Tennis England's privacy policy can be found at Table Tennis England <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

Publicity Rights: Winners' names may be used in public-facing material by Table Tennis England.

Liability: Table Tennis England is not responsible for any injuries or incidents that may occur from the use of the prize.

Entry Rules and Requirements: Multiple entries: Submitting multiple entries will not improve chances of winning the competition. Each participant is eligible to enter only once, and multiple entries from the same participant will not increase their chances of winning.

Rights Reserved: Table Tennis England reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions in the event of unforeseen circumstances. Any changes to the competition will be made in accordance with UK law.

Full terms and conditions of Table Tennis England are available at Table Tennis England Terms of Use.

Contact Information: For inquiries or complaints, please contact marketing@tabletennisengland.co.uk.

Governing Law: These terms and conditions are governed by the law of England